Resolution of the Academy Board of Directors

Civil Rights Representative

WHEREAS, the law requires that public school academies name a Civil Rights Representative.

BE IT RESOLVED, that ______ is hereby designated as the Academy's Civil Rights Representative to assure compliance with law.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Academy Board directs the designee to take such action as is necessary to assure that the Public School Academy adheres to all of the non-discriminatory laws described under state and federal law.

Secretary's Certification:

I certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Academy Board of Directors at a properly noticed open meeting held on the _____day of _____, ___, at which a quorum was present.

By:

Board Secretary

Date: _____

Notes & Instructions

- 1. The Academy's Civil Rights Representative assures compliance with the Americans with disabilities act of 1990, Public Law 101-336, 104 Stat. 327, the rehabilitation act of 1973, Public Law 93-112, 87 Stat. 355, the Elliott-Larsen civil rights act, Act No. 453 of the Public Acts of 1976, being sections 37.2101 to 37.2804 of the Michigan Compiled Laws, and the Michigan handicappers' civil rights act, Act No. 220 of the Public Acts of 1976, being sections 37.1101 to 37.1607 of the Michigan Compiled Laws.
- 2. The Academy Board directs the designee to take such action as is necessary to assure that the Academy adheres to all of the non-discriminatory laws described under state and federal law.
- 3. The Academy Board is allowed to designate a "position." It does not have to be personspecific.